LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

GREATER OUACHITA WATER COMPANY

TARIFF FOR RESIDENTIAL, DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL WATER SERVICES

(Version <u>12</u>11 – Issued and <u>Effective April 1, 2024) (Supersedes Version <u>11</u>10 – Issued and Effective <u>April 1, 2024</u>March 23, 2022)</u>

Availability:

(a) The water rates provided herein are available under the terms and conditions of Greater Ouachita Water Company (GOWC or the Company), as set forth in the GOWC Rules and Regulations, to all consumers of water within the areas served by the Company, unless specifically temporarily excepted as described herein.

Rates:

(a) *Base Rates.* The minimum, per meter monthly rates for all water supplied by GOWC to residential and commercial customers shall be as follows:

Meter Size	Allotted Water (gallons)	Minimum Rate
3/4"	2,000	\$24.50
1"	2,000	\$39.20
1.5"	2,000	\$98.00
2"	2,000	\$156.80
3"	2,000	\$343.00
4"	2,000	\$588.00

- (c) *Volumetric Charge*. For each 1,000 gallons of water consumed in excess of the first 2,000 gallons, there shall be an additional charge of \$7.85 per 1,000 gallons, regardless of the residential or commercial customer's meter size.
- (d) *Multiple Units*. Multiple-unit establishments shall consist of multiplexes, apartments, condominiums, mobile home parks, and other multiple dwelling units without individual unit water meters and shall be charged monthly as follows:

1

(1) It shall be the general policy of GOWC that each unit of a multiple unit complex shall have a water meter installed for each unit.

Issued and effective ______April-1, 2024

Formatted: Centered, Don't hyphenate

ţ

(2) Where individual water meters are not installed for each dwelling unit, the water rates shall be determined using the rates and minimum water allowance for a 3/4" meter indicated above for residential or commercial customers, as appropriate, multiplied by the number of individual units. The monthly bill for the multiple-unit accounts shall include the following charges: (i) the minimum bill charge for a 3/4" meter times the number of units; and (ii) the Company's volumetric charge for water beyond the first 2,000 gallons of water included in the minimum charge for each dwelling unit.

(e) Roving, Contractor, or Hydrant Meters.

- (1) No person shall be allowed to unscrew and remove any cap from any fire hydrant or open or close or tamper with any fire hydrant unless specific approval is obtained from GOWC.
- (2) Any contractor may have water furnished for use in construction activities upon application and payment of proper fees to GOWC.
- (3) Contractors may obtain permission to use a fire hydrant for obtaining water for construction activities upon furnishing a deposit for a meter and hydrant wrench. No water may be extracted from any fire hydrant without proper installation of an approved meter. Water may only be extracted from fire hydrant locations approved by GOWC. GOWC may limit the flow rate of water being extracted from any fire hydrant and may limit the time period of day when such water may be removed from the system.
- (4) The deposit for use of a hydrant meter and hydrant wrench furnished by GOWC shall be \$1,500.00. This deposit is fully refundable to Contractor upon return of the meter and wrench to GOWC in satisfactory condition and payment of all billings for water used.
- (5) The use of the hydrant meter shall be classified as a commercial use and the appropriate water rates for the 4" water meter shall apply to this customer.
- (f) *Fire Prevention Systems.* The installation of fire hydrants and/or building sprinkler systems upon private property may be serviced by GOWC where expected flow rates and residual pressure have been approved by GOWC. These fire prevention systems and associated interconnects to the GOWC distribution network are normally not a portion of the GOWC system and are not metered. Where these fire prevention systems are not metered, the customer shall pay a monthly charge of \$50.00 per fire hydrant and \$50.00 per building sprinkler system to represent a water availability charge.

Issued and effective <u>April 1, 2024</u>

(g) *Meter Size*. Installation of a meter greater in size than ¹/₄-inch shall be at the discretion of GOWC based on an assessment of intended use and pressure/flow conditions in the distribution system.

Other Charges and Fees:

(a) Tap-in-Fee: The fee for new water services shall include all labor and materials and any other cost associated with initially establishing service ("Cost") and shall be as follows:

Meter Size	Close Side	Long Side •
³ /4", 1", 1.5" and 2"	\$ <u>650</u> 500 + cost of meter <u>&</u>	\$ <u>850</u> 700 + cost of meter <u>&</u>
	materials	materials
<u>.</u>	\$570 + cost of meter	\$750 + cost of meter
1.5 "	\$715 + cost of meter	\$920 + cost of meter
2"	\$875 + cost of meter	\$1,100 + cost of meter
3" or greater	Cost + 10%	Cost + 10%
_Road bore of 100' or more	Cost + 10%	Cost + 10%

(b) Fee for Change in Meter Size:

The fee to change the size of an existing meter shall be the Tap-in-Fee for the new meter size as provided in Paragraph (1) above.

- (c) Connection Fee: This fee is to cover the administration cost of re-establishing service upon a change of customer where service has been previously established and shall be \$50.00 per connection.
- (d) Disconnection Fee: This fee is for disconnection of water service for nonpayment, failure to maintain deposit, fraudulent or seasonal use. This fee shall be \$50.00 per disconnection.
- (e) Service Charge: This charge shall cover the cost of a company serviceman sent to a customer premises at the request of the customer when the trouble is found to be in the customer's house or unit piping. This charge shall be \$25.00 per serviceman request.
- (f) Returned Check

Issued and effective <u>April 1, 2024</u>

Formatted Table

Fee: This fee shall be assessed on each check returned due to insufficient funds available or any other reason determined by the bank. This fee shall be \$20.00 per returned check.

 (g) Deposit: A deposit shall be required with each application for service and shall represent security of payment of bills for service. The deposit shall be 2.5 times the average monthly bill with the usage for new residential customers with no billing history set at 5,000 gallons. Deposits for commercial customers shall be based on anticipated usage.

- (h) Delinquent Penalty: All customer payments received 20 days after the date of billing may be assessed a 5% penalty. Should the last day of any period calculated hereunder be a Saturday, Sunday, or Legal Holiday, then the period shall extend to the next full business day.
- (i) DHH Safe Drinking Water Program Fee:

Under authority of LPSC General Order dated 3/9/2012, the Company may flow through to the water customers the full amount assessed by the Louisiana Safe Drinking Water Program Management Fee on an annual basis.

(j) Operator Line-Item Charge:

Under authority of LPSC Order No. U-36716, the Company may recover through a line-item charge, per customer or per unit served for multi-meter customers, increases associated with the Operating Agreement's annual fee increase.

(k) Meter Tampering Fee:

This fee is charged when it has been determined a customer tampered with a water meter after it is locked and disconnected, by-passing a meter, or otherwise tampering and/or vandalizing the meter, meter box, or service line. The customer will be charged \$100.00 plus the cost of the meter and other materials, if replacement is required.

(1) Advanced Metering Infrastructure ("AMI") Meter Damage Fee:

ŧ

This fee is charged when the AMI metering equipment, including but not limited to the register, transmitter and/or lid/box, is damaged by the customer, requiring replacement or repair. The customer will be charged \$50.00 and, if replacement is required, the cost of all materials. Meter tampering by the customer after the meter is locked and disconnected, by-passing a meter, or by otherwise tampering and/or vandalizing the meter, meter box, or service line is subject to the Metering Tampering Fee, pursuant to Paragraph k, above.

(m) Supplemental Water Supply Pass-Through Charge:

Under authority of LPSC Order No. U-36716, the Company may recover through a line-item charge, per customer or per unit served for multi-meter customers, monthly costs associated with the supplemental supply of water from the City of Monroe. Such charge shall reflect GOWC's actual costs for supplemental water supply incurred two months prior to the month in which the customer is invoiced, such that there is a two-month lag between the costs being incurred and the charge being billed to customers.

(n) EPA Meter Connection Survey Charge:

Under authority of LPSC Order No. U-36716, the Company may recover through a line-item charge, per customer or per unit served for multi-meter customers, costs associated with surveying each GOWC meter connection as required by the Environmental Protection Agency in its revised Lead and Copper Rule. Such costs shall be recovered monthly from customers for a period of 24 months, beginning the month following documentation of such costs being filed in Docket No. U-36716.

Temporary Exception to Rate Applicability:

(a) In certain cases, where approved by the LPSC during acquisition of operating water systems by GOWC, the water rates of the acquired system may be retained for a temporary period. These temporary rates are normally retained for a certain period or until certain improvement activities have been accomplished as agreed between the parties at the time of acquisition.

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION GREATER OUACHITA WATER COMPANY

TARIFF FOR RESIDENTIAL, DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL SEWER SERVICES

(Version <u>1140</u> – Issued and <u>Effective April 1, 2024</u>) (Supersedes Version <u>109</u> – Issued and Effective <u>April 1, 2024April 22, 2020</u>)

Availability:

The sewer rates provided herein are available under the terms and conditions of Greater Ouachita Water Company (GOWC), as set forth in the GOWC Rules and Regulations, to all customers of sewer service within the areas served by the Company, unless specifically temporarily excepted as described herein.

Rates:

(a) *Residential.* The monthly charge for sewer service to single-family dwelling units or multiple units which has a water meter for each service shall be \$55.00. This monthly charge shall represent all costs associated with sewerage collection, transport, and treatment.

(b) *Commercial*. The monthly charge for sewer service to all commercial customers shall be as follows:

Base Monthly Charge	\$70.00
Excess Flow Charge	\$3.50 per 1,000 gallons of metered water use in
	excess of the allotted water volume as shown
	under the appropriate meter size listed in the
	GOWC water rate schedule.

(c) *Multiple Units.* The monthly charge for sewer service for multiple-unit establishments, including mobile home parks, where no individual water meter has been installed or where water service is not provided by GOWC shall be as follows:

1

 For residential customers, the monthly charge shall be the applicable base monthly charge above for residential customers multiplied times the number of units.

(2) For commercial customers, the monthly charge shall be the applicable base monthly charge above for commercial customers multiplied times the number of units and the excess flow charge above, as applicable.

Other Charges and Fees:

(a) Tap-in Fee: The fee for new sewer service shall include all labor and material and any other cost associated with initially establishing service (<u>"Cost"</u>) and shall be as follows:

Contractor's Cost plus 10%

Close Side Tap: (down to a depth of 6 feet): \$615 Close Side (down to a depth of more than 6 feet): Cost plus 10% Where it is necessary to install the new service under road-ways, <u>Cost</u>cost plus 10%

- (b) Service Charge: This charge shall cover the cost of a company serviceman sent to a customer premises at the request of the customer when the trouble is found to be in the customer's house or unit service piping. This charge shall be \$25.00 per serviceman request.
- (c) Returned Check Fee: This fee shall be assessed on each check returned due to insufficient funds available or any other reason as determined by the bank. This fee shall be \$20.00 per returned check.
- (d) Deposit: This deposit shall be required with each application for sewer service and shall represent security of bills for service. This deposit shall be 2.5 times the average monthly bill.
- (e) Delinquent Penalty: All customer payments received 20 days after the date of billing may be assessed a 5% penalty. Should the last day of any period calculated hereunder be a Saturday, Sunday, or Legal Holiday, then the period shall extend to the next full business day.

2

(f) DEQ Annual Maintenance and Surveillance Fee:

Issued and effective ____

April 1, 2024

Formatted: Justified, Indent: Left: 0", Hanging: 1.5", Don't hyphenate, Tab stops: 0", Left + 0.5", Left + 0.63", Left + 0.75", Left + 0.88", Left + 1", Left + 1.5", Left + 2", Left + 2.5", Left + 2.75", Left + 3", Left + 3.5", Left + 4.5", Left + 4.75", Left + 5.13", Left + 5.5", Left Under the authority of LPSC General Order dated 3/9/2012, the Company may flow through to all sewer customers the full amount assessed by the Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality on an annual basis.

(g) Operator Line-Item Charge:

Under authority of LPSC Order No. U-36716, the Company may recover through a line-item charge, per customer or per unit served for multi-meter customers, increases associated with the Operating Agreement's annual fee increase.

Temporary Exception to Rate Applicability:

In certain cases, where approved by the LPSC during acquisition of operating sewerage systems by GOWC, the sewer rates of the acquired system may be retained for a temporary period. These temporary rates are normally retained for a certain period or until certain improvement activities have been accomplished as agreed between the parties at the time of acquisition.

3

Boundary Waters Enterprises DBA BWE Drilling 206 Trace West Road West Monroe, LA 71291 (318)355-5919 dbacon4@gmail.com

Estimate

BWE Directional Services

For:

L And R Utilities Estimate No: 517 200 Balboa Dr Date: 06/24/2024 Monroe, LA, 71203-4114

	(i); T T A.	تاريش.	المساكنين ا
Short side water tap 3/4-1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Long side water tap 3/4-1 inch with directional bore < 100 feet	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
	Subtota	I	\$4,200.00
	TAX 0%		\$0.00
	Tota	ſ	\$4,200.00

Total

\$4,200.00

1/1



Water Meter Pricing for short and long services for Water Meters

Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Chase,

Please see pricing breakdown for water meter installation:

Short Service: \$2,600.00

Long Service: \$4,950.00

Thanks,

Chad Holloway

ASHTONCONSTRUCTION.ORG <u>Chadholloway@ashtonconstruction.org</u> (318)-608-6772 OFFICE: 318-548-3083 Jenniferholloway@ashtonconstruction.org



FEL - SHREVEPORT WW #1224 5058 JEFFERSON PAIGE RD *O/S CITY LIMITS* SHREVEPORT, LA 71109-5510 Phone: 318-632-0080 Fax: 318-632-4962

Deliver	To:
From:	

Colton Raley

Comments:

colton.raley@ferguson.com

10:50:40 SEP 11 2024

Page 1 of 2

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1221 Price Quotation Phone: 318-632-0080 Fax: 318-632-4962

Bid No: Bid Date: Quoted By:	B409773 09/11/24 CJR	Cust Phone: Terms:	318-388-4303 NET 10TH PROX
Customer:	GREATER OUACHITA WATER CO 1869 AVENUE OF AMERICA STE B MONROE, LA 71201	Ship To:	GREATER OUACHITA WATER CO 1869 AVENUE OF AMERICA STE B MONROE, LA 71201

Cust PO#: 3/4" METER SET UP Job Name: 3/4" METER SET UP

ltem	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
-P345006C1ASCTS	6X1 34500AS CC SADDLE 6.63-6.90	1	170.000	EA	170.00
	ALL STAINLESS SADDLE-CORP				
	LEAD TIME 1-2 WEEKS DEPENDING ON				
	QUANTITY ORDERED. CAN BE RUSHED.				
1250100B	1X100 CTS 250 PSI NSF BLK	100	0.640	FT	64.00
43342WNL	LF 1 CTS X 3/4 MTR STRT BV LW	1	104.900	EA	104.90
SCG	1 SS INS STENR CTS PE	2	2.140	EA	4.28
538323NL	LF 3/4 MTR X MIP STRT DUAL CHK VLV	1	80.470	EA	80.47
/120012BODY	12X17X12 RECT MTR BX *Z	1	15.000	EA	15.00
V12003CLID	12 BLUE PLAS LID ONLY W/ CI RDR	1	15.000	EA	15.00
		N	et Total:		\$453.65
			Tax:		\$47.37
-			Freight:		\$0.00
			Total:		\$501.02

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR CUSTOMERS: IF YOU HAVE DBE/MBE//VBE//VBE/SDVBE/SBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DIVERSITY GOALS/ REQUIREMENTS ON A FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PRIVATE SECTOR PROJECT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BRANCH SALES REPRESENATIVE IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO RECEIVING A QUOTE/ORDER.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with "NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to complete a survey about your bids: https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1221&on=26499

GOWC Application, Exhibit 4

Page 1



FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1221 Price Quotation

Fax: 318-632-4962

10:50:40 SEP 11 2024 Reference No: B409773



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK! Scan the QR code or use the link below to complete a survey about your bids: https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1221&on=26499 GOWC Application, Exhibit 4

Page 2

GOWC Application, Exhibit 5

Page 1

Domestic Quotation Quotation No. 3676738

Created Date 09-11-2024 Customer ID 00170322

Pricing Effective Dates 10-29-2024 -

10-29-2025

1

÷.

Salesperson	Proposal Subject	Shipping Terms / INCO Terms	Payment Terms
007304 BRENT BENNETT	5/8" x 3/4" - M25 PB w/ HR-E 8D USG Cell C Twist	PREPAY/ADD TO INVOICE FCA FACTORY	NET 30 DAYS

Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totals USD
1	BMI Part No.: 103-8276 Cat String: DS-BAB-PP1P-XXD3-Y2-M1AM-2B1X1-8BE-NN-AG-TF-AA- B0A Description: Disc, M25 5/8"(3/4x7-1/2), PL Btm 430SS-1, PL, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB, HR-E, ORION CELL C, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-0.1 Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', Grnd	1	281.31	281.31

Subtotal - USD	281.31
Тах	29.37
Total Price - USD	310.68

Notes and Assumptions

If applicable, sales tax and freight, if included on the proposal, is an estimate and will be recalculated based on rates and tax status in effect at the time of invoicing.

To expedite the order entry process, please ensure the following is noted on your purchase order: billing address, shipping address, purchase order number, quantity, price, payment terms, quotation number, and the vendor is listed as Badger Meter, Inc.

Please send all purchase orders to the contact that prepared this quotation for you.

Actual lead time to be provided at time of order.

Badger Meter provides certification files to help manage meter and endpoint inventory and to maintain meter accuracy data. The standard method of delivery for this format is via electronic mail. Any deviations from our standard format, or any custom file formats, will be considered on a time and material basis.

Due to continuous improvements and redesign of Badger Meter products and technology solutions, Badger Meter reserves the right to provide our newest product solutions as an alternative to the proposed products provided they are in conformance with the requirements of the specifications and do not exceed the prices quoted.

Thank you for your business!

Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review. This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: <u>https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions</u>. Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: <u>https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions</u>.



Badger Meter Inc. 4545 W Brown Deer Road Milwaukee WI 53223 PO Box 245036 Milwaukee WI 53224-9536

To SOLD TO CUSTOMER 00170322

GREATER OUACHITA WATER 1869 AVENUE OF AMERICA SUITE B MONROE Louisiana 71201



Page 2

Domestic Quotation Quotation No. 3676738

ł

4 · · · · ;

141 11 1



Thank you for your business! Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review. This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: <u>https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions</u>. Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: <u>https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions</u>.

,

Domestic Quotation

† 1

Quotation No. 3676748

Badger Meter Inc. 4545 W Brown Deer Road Milwaukee WI 53223 PO Box 245036 Milwaukee WI 53224-9536

Badger Meter

To SOLD TO CUSTOMER 00170322

GREATER OUACHITA WATER 1869 AVENUE OF AMERICA SUITE B MONROE Louisiana 71201 Customer ID 00170322

Pricing Effective Dates 10-29-2024 -10-29-2025

Salesperson	Proposal Subject	Shipping Terms / INCO Terms	Payment Terms
007304 BRENT BENNETT	1" - M55 BB w/ HR-E 8D USG Cell C Twist	PREPAY/ADD TO INVOICE FCA FACTORY	NET 30 DAYS

Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totais USD
1	BMI Part No.: 103-9886 Cat String: DS-JCA-PB1P-XXD3-Y2-M1AM-2B1X1-8BE-NN-AG-TF-AA- B0A Description: Disc, M55 1"(10-3/4), Brz Btm 430SS-1, PL, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB, HR-E, ORION CELL C, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-0.1 Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', Grnd/Oce		359.18	359.18

Subtotal - USD	359.18
Tax	37.50
Total Price - USD	396.68

Notes and Assumptions

If applicable, sales tax and freight, if included on the proposal, is an estimate and will be recalculated based on rates and tax status in effect at the time of invoicing.

To expedite the order entry process, please ensure the following is noted on your purchase order: billing address, shipping address, purchase order number, quantity, price, payment terms, quotation number, and the vendor is listed as Badger Meter, Inc.

Please send all purchase orders to the contact that prepared this quotation for you.

Actual lead time to be provided at time of order.

Badger Meter provides certification files to help manage meter and endpoint inventory and to maintain meter accuracy data. The standard method of delivery for this format is via electronic mail. Any deviations from our standard format, or any custom file formats, will be considered on a time and material basis.

Due to continuous improvements and redesign of Badger Meter products and technology solutions, Badger Meter reserves the right to provide our newest product solutions as an alternative to the proposed products provided they are in conformance with the requirements of the specifications and do not exceed the prices quoted.

Thank you for your business!

Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review. This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions. Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions

> **Domestic Quotation** Quotation No. 3676755

Created Date 09-11-2024 Customer ID 00170322

Pricing Effective Dates 10-29-2024 -10-29-2025

Salesperson	Proposal Subject	Shipping Terms / INCO Terms	Payment Terms
007304 BRENT BENNETT	1.5" - M120 ELL w/ HR-E 8D USG Cell C Twist	PREPAY/ADD TO INVOICE FCA FACTORY	NET 30 DAYS

Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totals USD
	BMI Part No.: 104-0740 Cat String: DS-NDB-PFAS-XXD3-Y2-M1AM-2B1X1-8CE-NN-AG-TF-AA- B0A Description: Disc, M120 1-1/2"-ELL Dr w/TP, 430SS, SS, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB, HR-E, ORION CELL C, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-1 Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', Grnd/Ocean-	1	722.02	722.02

Subtotal - USD	722.02
Тах	75.38
Total Price - USD	797.40

Notes and Assumptions

If applicable, sales tax and freight, if included on the proposal, is an estimate and will be recalculated based on rates and tax status in effect at the time of invoicing.

To expedite the order entry process, please ensure the following is noted on your purchase order: billing address, shipping address, purchase order number, quantity, price, payment terms, quotation number, and the vendor is listed as Badger Meter, Inc.

Please send all purchase orders to the contact that prepared this quotation for you.

Actual lead time to be provided at time of order.

Badger Meter provides certification files to help manage meter and endpoint inventory and to maintain meter accuracy data. The standard method of delivery for this format is via electronic mail. Any deviations from our standard format, or any custom file formats, will be considered on a time and material basis.

Due to continuous improvements and redesign of Badger Meter products and technology solutions, Badger Meter reserves the right to provide our newest product solutions as an alternative to the proposed products provided they are in conformance with the requirements of the specifications and do not exceed the prices quoted.

Thank you for your business!

Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review. This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions. Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions

Badger Meter

Badger Meter Inc. 4545 W Brown Deer Road Milwaukee WI 53223 PO Box 245036 Milwaukee WI 53224-9536

ŧ

То SOLD TO CUSTOMER 00170322

> GREATER OUACHITA WATER **1869 AVENUE OF AMERICA** SUITE B MONROE Louisiana 71201





Domestic Quotation Quotation No. 3676755

Endit#1+0+8+0++++++4+4

î.

ż 5144 - days

Thank you for your business! Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review. This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: <u>https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions</u>. Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: <u>https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions</u>.

> Domestic Quotation Quotation No. 3676768

Badger Meter

Badger Meter Inc. 4545 W Brown Deer Road Milwaukee WI 53223 PO Box 245036 Milwaukee WI 53224-9536

To SOLD TO CUSTOMER 00170322

GREATER OUACHITA WATER 1869 AVENUE OF AMERICA SUITE B MONROE Louisiana 71201 Created Date 09-11-2024 Customer ID 00170322

1

1

· · · ·

4

Pricing Effective Dates 10-29-2024 -10-29-2025

Salesperson	Proposal Subject	Shipping Terms / INCO Terms	Payment Terms
007304 BRENT BENNETT	2" - CSM w/ HR-E 8D USG Cell C Twist	PREPAY/ADD TO INVOICE FCA FACTORY	NET 30 DAYS

Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totals USD
1	BMI Part No.: 109-2171 Customer Part: COMPLETE ELLIP Cat String: CS-CEB-P-T4XX-X-C1-Y2-M1AM-2B1X1-8C-8B-E-KA-AG-TH- AA-B0A Description: CSM, 2" EL w/TP, 316SS-4, SN Yr 9D & PBB, HR-E, ORION CELL C, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-1 Gal, 8D-0.1 Gal, SN YR 9D BC IN,YR 9D OUT, DUP PRIMARY Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-10', Gr	1	2,503.39	2,503.39

Subtotal - USD	2,503.39
Тах	261.35
Total Price - USD	2,764.74

Notes and Assumptions

If applicable, sales tax and freight, if included on the proposal, is an estimate and will be recalculated based on rates and tax status in effect at the time of invoicing.

To expedite the order entry process, please ensure the following is noted on your purchase order: billing address, shipping address, purchase order number, quantity, price, payment terms, quotation number, and the vendor is listed as Badger Meter, Inc.

Please send all purchase orders to the contact that prepared this quotation for you.

Actual lead time to be provided at time of order.

Badger Meter provides certification files to help manage meter and endpoint inventory and to maintain meter accuracy data. The standard method of delivery for this format is via electronic mail. Any deviations from our standard format, or any custom file formats, will be considered on a time and material basis.

Thank you for your business!

Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review. This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions. Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: https://badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions.



Domestic Quotation Quotation No. 3676768

> } 1

ł

:

28.74

÷

Due to continuous improvements and redesign of Badger Meter products and technology solutions, Badger Meter reserves the right to provide our newest product solutions as an alternative to the proposed products provided they are in conformance with the requirements of the specifications and do not exceed the prices quoted.

Thank you for your business!

Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review. This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: <u>https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions</u>. Terms end conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: <u>https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions</u>.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Article IV, Section 21 (D)(1) of the Louisiana Constitution, that Greater Ouachita Water Company (GOWC) has filed and has pending before the Louisiana Public Service Commission (LPSC) a request for approval of changes to its Tariff for Residential, Domestic and Commercial Water Services (Water Tariff) and its Tariff for Residential, Domestic, and Commercial Sewer Services (Sewer Tariff) to increase Tap-In Fees. The Tap-In Fee is a non-recurring charge to customers that is assessed when a new building or home is built to cover the cost of a meter, labor and materials to install the meter, and any other cost associated with initially establishing service.

GOWC's Water Tariff and Sewer Tariff were most recently approved in Docket U-36716 and are on file with the LPSC. For additional information regarding the request for approval of an increase in Tap-In Fees, please contact the LPSC at (800) 256-2397.